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BOARD OF FIRE COMMISSIONERS MEETING AGENDA 
SNOHOMISH REGIONAL FIRE & RESCUE 
SRFR Station 31 Training Room / Via Zoom 

163 Village Court, Monroe, WA 98272 
December 19, 2024, 1730 hours 

 
 
CALL TO ORDER  
 
PUBLIC COMMENT 
 
UNION COMMENT  
 
CHIEF’S REPORT 
 
COMMISSIONER REPORTS 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
COMMITTEE MEETING MINUTES 
 
CONSENT AGENDA 
Approval of Vouchers 
Benefits Vouchers: 24-03479 to 24-03489; ($838,529.04) 
AP Vouchers: 24-03393 to 24-03478; ($742,240.59) 
 
Approval of Payroll 
December 15, 2024 ($1,373,780.80) 
 
Approval of Minutes 
Approve Regular Board Meeting Minutes December 11, 2024 
 
OLD BUSINESS 
Discussion 

Meeting Chair Last Mtg.  Next Mtg. Reporting 
Capital Facilities Steinruck 11/26/24 1/28/25 No 
Finance Committee Elmore 11/25/24   12/26/24 No 
Sno911 Waugh 11/21/24 12/19/24 No 
Sno-Isle Commissioners Fay 12/5/24 1/2/25 No 
Leadership Meeting Schaub 11/21/24 1/15/25 No 
Policy Committee Schaub 12/12/24 1/9/24 Yes 
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Action 
Board 2025 Chair Appointment 
Snohomish County EMS Draft ILA Discussion 
2025 Delegate Physician Contract 
 
NEW BUSINESS 
Discussion 
 
Action 
COLA Adjustment for Non-Exempt Confidential Staff 
 
GOOD OF THE ORDER 
 
ATTENDANCE CHECK 
Regular Commissioner Meeting January 9, 2025, at 1730 - Station 31 Training Room/Zoom 
 
EXECUTIVE SESSION 
RCW 42.30.140(4)(a): Labor Negotiations 
 
ADJOURNMENT 
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reports 
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committee 
meeting minutes
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12/18/2024

Fund: Shop - Expense #050

Snohomish Regional Fire and Rescue
Claims Voucher Summary Page 1 of 1

We the undersigned Board of Directors of the above-named governmental unit do hereby certify that the merchandise or
services hereinafter specified have been received and that the vouchers identified below are approved for payment.

Date: __________________________
Signatures:

Voucher Payee/Claimant Amount
1099

Default

24-03479 30,452.39DEPARTMENT OF RETIREMENT SYSTEMS
24-03480 24,107.33DIMARTINO & ASSOCIATES
24-03481 632.50FIRE 7 FOUNDATION
24-03482 127,166.93HRA VEBA TRUST
24-03483 489,207.23LEOFF TRUST
24-03484 19,935.68MATRIX TRUST COMPANY
24-03485 388.50TD AMERITRADE INSTITUTIONAL
24-03486 35,430.23TRUSTEED PLANS SERVICE CORP
24-03487 109,457.04VOYA INSTITUTIONAL TRUST CO
24-03488 1,247.21WASHINGTON STATE SUPPORT REGISTRY
24-03489 504.00WASHINGTON STATE SUPPORT REGISTRY

838,529.04

838,529.04

Page Total

Cumulative Total
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12/18/2024 9:33:56 AM Page 1 of 11

Docket of Claims Register
Snohomish Regional Fire & Rescue, WA APPKT01747 - 12.19.2024 Board Meeting ER

By Docket/Claim Number

Docket/Claim #
Vendor #

Vendor Name Payment Amount
Distribution AmountAccount NumberItem DescriptionPayable DatePayable TypePayable DescriptionPayable Number

385.00ACROSS THE STREET PRODUCTIO 24-033930012
26770 Blue Card Online Training - Rhoades Invoice 12/10/2024 Blue Card Online Training - Rhoades 001-506-522-45-49-02 385.00

179.08ALL BATTERY SALES AND SERVICE 24-033940028
300-10155367 Shop Supplies  Invoice 12/12/2024 Shop Supplies  050-511-522-60-31-05 179.08

6,584.94AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC 24-033952106
134D-7DT9-KTRP PETZL Waterproof Bucket Bag - Return Credit Memo 12/09/2024 PETZL Waterproof Bucket Bag - Return 001-514-522-20-31-09 -54.65
134V-DN6J-J3GF "The Official Book Of Andy" (x15) - Trai Invoice 12/11/2024 "The Official Book Of Andy" (x15) - Trai 001-506-522-45-34-00 562.65
1669-KPK9-MX71 12inch Adjust Corner Mirror - Return (A Credit Memo 12/14/2024 12inch Adjust Corner Mirror - Return (A 001-507-522-50-35-00 -28.04
17FT-HDFJ-K4KY Lite Hydraulic Hand Dynamometer - Ph Invoice 12/11/2024 Lite Hydraulic Hand Dynamometer - Ph 001-510-522-20-35-01 167.82
19X1-FQ1X-JQKY iPhone Chrgr 2pk (x10), Cables - IT Rep Invoice 12/11/2024 iPhone Chrgr 2pk (x10), Cables - IT Rep 001-513-522-10-35-00 375.94
1FNK-NNQ7-JQPF Black Magic Tire Shine 2pk - LogisƟcs  Invoice 12/11/2024 Black Magic Tire Shine 2pk - LogisƟcs  001-507-522-50-31-00 16.78
1GTX-6YQ4-HNJY PETZL Waterproof Bucket Bag - Return Credit Memo 12/09/2024 PETZL Waterproof Bucket Bag - Return 001-514-522-20-31-09 -54.65
1HWC-KPX6-RJQG Sony Rechargable Camera BaƩery (Plan Invoice 12/15/2024 Sony Rechargable Camera BaƩery (Plan 001-515-522-30-35-00 183.42
1JPY-YTTW-LHP3 Electric Griddle, Silicone Spatula 2pk - A Invoice 12/09/2024 Electric Griddle Non-SƟck 8-Serving - A 001-507-522-50-35-00 46.11

Flexible Non-SƟck Silicone Spatula 2pk 001-507-522-50-31-00 9.71
1KPL-Y9PF-11F3 USB Flash Thumb Drive 20pk 2GB - MS Invoice 12/05/2024 USB Flash Thumb Drive 20pk 2GB - MS 001-513-522-10-35-00 39.70
1L71-T16K-F114 Commercial Bar Sink Faucet (Replacmn Invoice 12/06/2024 Commercial Bar Sink Faucet (Replacmn 001-507-522-50-48-00 64.73
1LPV-WNQP-L4DX 2025-26 Calendar 14.5x11.5 - LogisƟcs Invoice 12/11/2024 2025-26 Calendar 14.5x11.5 - LogisƟcs 001-507-522-50-31-00 7.54
1LQN-MW7C-6Q9F SEEK Thermal Screen Portectors 2pk (x Invoice 12/10/2024 SEEK Thermal Screen Portectors 2pk (x 001-504-522-20-31-01 363.06
1LXV-7H94-FNWH USB Hub 4 Ports MulƟ-USB Extender (2 Invoice 12/06/2024 USB Hub 4 Ports MulƟ-USB Extender (2 001-515-522-30-35-00 13.12
1M7R-7PLJ-YM19 20pk 4Ō LED Tube Lights (x2) - ST71 Invoice 12/05/2024 20pk 4Ō LED Tube Lights (x2) - ST71 001-507-522-50-31-00 236.52
1MC3-M7FP-G6FN 25 WaƩ Light Bulbs 3w 6pk - ST 71 Invoice 12/06/2024 25 WaƩ Light Bulbs 3w 6pk - ST 71 001-507-522-50-31-00 15.10
1MC3-M7FP-PWFC WaterProof Case, SD Card, USB-C, Sony Invoice 12/07/2024 WaterProof Case, SD Card, USB-C, Sony 001-515-522-30-35-00 4,378.89
1QRC-WXM1-D9V4 PowerExtra 4pk BaƩeries & 4-Chanel C Invoice 12/06/2024 PowerExtra 4pk BaƩeries & 4-Chanel C 001-515-522-30-35-00 109.39
1QW1-C7TW-699J Vinyl Adhesive (Demo Car Wash) - Trai Invoice 12/10/2024 Vinyl Adhesive (Demo Car Wash) - Trai 001-506-522-45-31-02 9.60
1R4M-XYNR-FFNF PETZL Waterproof Bucket Bag (x2) - SO Invoice 12/09/2024 PETZL Waterproof Bucket Bag (x2) - SO 001-514-522-20-31-09 109.30
1WJL-FLH7-HFM4 UNI USB-C SD Card Reader Memory Ca Invoice 12/06/2024 UNI USB-C SD Card Reader Memory Ca 001-515-522-30-35-00 12.90

339.89APPLIANCE MECHANIC 24-033961881
21928 Oven Srvc Call (Replacd Control w/Ove Invoice 12/13/2024 Oven Srvc Call (Replacd Control w/Ove 001-507-522-50-48-00 339.89

530.21AT&T MOBILITY - CC 24-033972383
UCF112024 CradlePoint Data Modems (Acct.50056 Invoice 12/04/2024 CradlePoint Data Modems 001-513-522-10-42-00 530.21

23,149.97AXTHELM CONSTRUCTION, INC. 24-033982349
202337-11 StaƟon 83 Remodel (Contract Pay-App Invoice 12/12/2024 StaƟon 83 Remodel (Contract Pay-App 300-507-594-50-62-83 23,149.97
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Docket of Claims Register APPKT01747 - 12.19.2024 Board Meeting ER

12/18/2024 9:33:56 AM Page 2 of 11

Docket/Claim #
Vendor #

Vendor Name Payment Amount
Distribution AmountAccount NumberItem DescriptionPayable DatePayable TypePayable DescriptionPayable Number

3,794.13BOUND TREE MEDICAL, LLC 24-033990065
85572112 MedicaƟons & Medical Supplies Invoice 11/26/2024 MedicaƟons & Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 1,305.04
85572113 MedicaƟons/Medical Supplies/Medica Invoice 11/26/2024 Medical Small Tools/Minor Equipment 001-509-522-20-35-00 28.68

MedicaƟons & Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 827.07
85572114 MedicaƟons Invoice 11/26/2024 MedicaƟons 001-509-522-30-31-01 743.27
85573642 Medical Supplies Invoice 11/27/2024 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 323.73
85579299 MedicaƟons & Medical Supplies Invoice 12/04/2024 MedicaƟons & Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 566.34

13.00BRANDON FAIRHURST 24-034002481
INV12596 Travel Mileage Reimbursement (HOBO Invoice 12/03/2024 Travel Mileage Reimbursement (HOBO 001-504-522-20-49-04 13.00

932.40BRANDON VARGAS 24-034011742
INV12599 Airfare Reimbursement x2 Tyler Confer Invoice 12/11/2024 Airfare Reimbursement Tyler Conferen 001-503-522-10-43-00 466.20

Airfare Reimbursement Tyler Conferen 001-503-522-10-43-00 466.20

170,531.40BRAUN NORTHWEST INC 24-034020073
39097 3 - 2024 Ford F450 Chassis for Builds 4 Invoice 12/13/2024 2024 Ford F450 Chassis for Builds 4403 301-509-594-22-64-03 170,531.40

118.14CAMERON MAIN 24-034032352
INV12602 Uniform Boots - Shop Invoice 12/10/2024 Uniform Boots  050-511-522-60-31-01 118.14

1,326.31CANON FINANCIAL SERVICES INC 24-034041913
36894034 Copier Machine Lease - Admin Bldg (PO Invoice 12/13/2024 Copier Machine Lease - Admin Bldg (PO 001-512-591-22-70-00 296.60
36894035 Copier Machine Lease - ST81 Invoice 12/13/2024 Copier Machine Lease (DX 529) - ST81 001-512-591-22-70-00 38.88
36894036 Copier Machine Lease - ST31 (Main Lo Invoice 12/13/2024 Copier Machine Lease - ST31 (Main Lo 001-512-591-22-70-00 329.53
36894037 Copier Machine Lease - ST77,72,32,73 Invoice 12/13/2024 Copier Machine Lease - ST77,72,32,73 001-512-591-22-70-00 72.04
36894393 GIS PROGRAF Machine Lease - Admin Invoice 12/13/2024 GIS (imagePROGRAF PRO 4600) 001-512-591-22-70-00 225.33
36895017 Copier Machine Usage - ST81 Invoice 12/13/2024 Copier Machine Uasge (DX 529) - ST81 001-502-522-10-31-00 38.91
36995016 Copier Machine Lease - ST71 Invoice 12/13/2024 Copier Machine Lease - ST71 001-512-591-22-70-00 325.02

2,177.06CDW GOVERNMENT LLC 24-034050094
AB7VU6H ARUBA AP-655 CAMPUS AP (x2)  Invoice 12/11/2024 ARUBA AP-655 CAMPUS AP (x2)  001-513-522-10-35-00 2,177.06

1,526.50CENTRAL PARK APARTMENTS ON 24-034062470
01/2025 Paramedic School Housing Rent (#1910 Invoice 01/01/2025 Paramedic School Housing Rent (#1910 001-506-522-45-49-37 1,526.50

532.06CENTRAL WELDING SUPPLY 24-034070096
0002245684 Oxygen Cylinder Exchange/Re-Fill (x7) Invoice 12/09/2024 Oxygen Cylinder Exchange/Re-Fill (x7) 001-509-522-20-45-00 305.78
0002248552 Oxygen Cylinder Exchange/Re-Fill (x5) Invoice 12/12/2024 Oxygen Cylinder Exchange/Re-Fill (x5) 001-509-522-20-45-00 226.28

629.30CHRISTENSEN, INC 24-034080531
0648557-IN Diesel Exhaust Fluid (DEF) - ST 31 Invoice 12/03/2024 Diesel Exhaust Fluid (DEF) - ST 31 001-504-522-20-32-00 80.59
0648560-IN Diesel Exhaust Fluid (DEF) - ST 71 Invoice 12/04/2024 Diesel Exhaust Fluid (DEF) - ST 71 001-504-522-20-32-00 548.71

538.26CITY OF MONROE 24-034090110
ADMIN-NOV24 Water, Stormwater & Sewer - Admin B Invoice 12/03/2024 Water, Stormwater & Sewer - Admin B 001-507-522-50-47-02 274.51

300-507-522-50-47-00 263.75

163.46CITY OF MONROE 24-034100110
ST32-NOV24 Water & Stormwater - ST 32 Invoice 12/03/2024 Water & Stormwater - ST 32  001-507-522-50-47-02 163.46
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Docket of Claims Register APPKT01747 - 12.19.2024 Board Meeting ER

12/18/2024 9:33:56 AM Page 3 of 11

Docket/Claim #
Vendor #

Vendor Name Payment Amount
Distribution AmountAccount NumberItem DescriptionPayable DatePayable TypePayable DescriptionPayable Number

799.17CITY OF MONROE 24-034110110
ST31-NOV24 Water, Stormwater & Sewer - ST 31 Invoice 12/11/2024 Water, Stormwater & Sewer - ST 31 001-507-522-50-47-02 799.17

37.28CITY OF MONROE 24-034120110
ST31IRR-NOV24 Water (IrrigaƟon Meter) - ST 31 Invoice 12/03/2024 Water (IrrigaƟon Meter) - ST 31 001-507-522-50-47-02 37.28

749.98COMCAST 24-034130126
ADMIN-DEC24/JAN25 Internet/Phone/TV Services - Admin B Invoice 12/07/2024 Internet/Phone/TV Srvcs - Admin Bldg 001-513-522-50-42-01 749.98

1,537.00CONCENTRA MEDICAL CENTERS 24-034141882
85021266 Employtment Physical RecerƟficaƟon - Invoice 11/12/2024 Employtment Physical RecerƟficaƟon - 001-510-522-20-41-06 1,537.00

2,190.80COURIERWEST 24-034150136
7950 Mail Courier Monthly Service (Novemb Invoice 11/01/2024 Mail Courier Monthly Service (Novemb 001-502-522-10-41-01 2,190.80

12,969.17CRESSY DOOR COMPANY, INC 24-034160138
202715 Bay Door Service Call (Replaced Spring Invoice 11/15/2024 Bay Door Service Call (Replaced Spring 001-507-522-50-48-00 822.48
203513 Bay Door Service Call (Repairs) - ST 83 Invoice 12/11/2024 Bay Door Service Call (Repairs) - ST 83 001-507-522-50-48-00 12,146.69

333.01CROSS VALLEY WATER DISTRICT 24-034170139
3114010-2 Water (Acct #2118-21118)  - ST 71 Invoice 12/10/2024 Water (Acct #2118-21118)  - ST 71 001-507-522-50-47-02 333.01

1,472.84CROWN FIRE PROTECTION 24-034181584
20728 Installed New Water BoƩle Filler Unit ( Invoice 12/12/2024 Installed New Water BoƩle Filler Unit ( 001-507-522-50-48-00 1,472.84

4,057.08DONNA BRESKE & ASSOCIATES, L 24-034192453
3511 Professional ConslƟng Fees (Sewer Des Invoice 12/01/2024 Professional ConslƟng Fees (Sewer Des 300-507-594-50-62-72 4,057.08

287.95EAGLE ENGRAVING, INC. 24-034202416
2024-9487 CommendaƟon Bar W/ Slide Bar (x12) Invoice 12/13/2024 CommendaƟon Bar W/ Slide Bar (x12) 001-502-522-10-49-07 287.95

11,380.00EAST COAST RESCUE SOLUTIONS 24-034212476
1711 Forcible Entry Door Invoice 12/12/2024 Forcible Entry Door for Training 001-506-522-45-35-00 11,380.00

10.22ELECTRONIC BUSINESS MACHINE 24-034221875
AR292705 Copier Machine Usage - Admin Bldg (P Invoice 11/30/2024 Copier Machine Usage - Admin Bldg (P 001-502-522-10-31-00 10.22

6,042.21ELITE PUBLIC SAFETY CONSULTIN 24-034232482
0437 Leadership Training Invoice 12/12/2024 Leadership Training conducted by Dr. C 001-506-522-45-49-02 6,042.21

824.97ELSA SEXTON 24-034241703
INV12601 Uniform Shoes, CPSE 25' Airfare Reimb Invoice 12/09/2024 CPSE 2025 Airfare Reimbursement  001-516-522-30-43-00 746.20

Uniform Shoes - ADMIN 001-504-522-20-31-07 78.77

1,026.61FASTFIELDFORMS 24-034252296
15915 Mobile Forms SoŌware Monthly Subsc Invoice 12/07/2024 Mobile Forms SoŌware Monthly Subsc 001-516-522-30-49-04 1,026.61

13,050.00FIRST RESPONSE MENTAL HEALT 24-034262477
11464 Mental Health Services Invoice 12/04/2024 subscripƟon App for mental Health sup 001-510-522-20-49-04 13,050.00
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Docket/Claim #
Vendor #

Vendor Name Payment Amount
Distribution AmountAccount NumberItem DescriptionPayable DatePayable TypePayable DescriptionPayable Number

1,233.58GALLS, LLC 24-034270226
029830087 1/2 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt (x2)  Invoice 12/05/2024 1/2 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt (x2)  001-504-522-20-31-07 239.66
029843152 Diamond Quilted Jacket Invoice 12/06/2024 Diamond Quilted Jacket 001-504-522-20-31-07 108.11
029862608 1/2 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt (x2)  Invoice 12/09/2024 1/2 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt (x2)  001-504-522-20-31-07 221.51
029874832 Firefighter Pants Invoice 12/10/2024 Nomex IIIA Firefighter Pants 001-504-522-20-31-07 60.17
029898023 Name Plate Invoice 12/11/2024 Name Plate 001-504-522-20-31-07 26.56
029899659 Industrial Pants (x2)  Invoice 12/12/2024 Industrial Pants (x2)  001-504-522-20-31-07 293.38
029912064 Diamond Quilted Jacket Invoice 12/13/2024 Diamond Quilted Jacket 001-504-522-20-31-07 100.24
029912121 Duty Boots, Leather Belt  Invoice 12/13/2024 Duty Boots, Leather Belt  001-504-522-20-31-07 183.95

798.24GME SUPPLY COMPANY 24-034282302
7321711 CMC Clutch Invoice 12/10/2024 CMC Clutch 001-504-522-20-35-00 798.24

3,994.94GRAINGER 24-034290238
9341567866 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 12/10/2024 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 261.66
9341567874 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 12/10/2024 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 150.96
9341567882 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 12/10/2024 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 487.81
9341979509 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 12/10/2024 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 491.71
9341979517 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 12/10/2024 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 537.27
9341979525 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 12/10/2024 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 375.40
9341979533 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 12/10/2024 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 478.75
9341979541 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 12/10/2024 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 346.81
9342032662 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 12/10/2024 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 136.94
9342032670 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 12/10/2024 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 69.02
9342032688 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 12/10/2024 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 44.99
9342032696 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 12/10/2024 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 234.76
9342032704 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 12/10/2024 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 101.85
9342115533 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 12/10/2024 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 87.61
9342115541 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 12/10/2024 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 44.99
9342115558 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 12/10/2024 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 44.99
9343682853 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 12/11/2024 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 99.42

4,006.78GW 42 INC 24-034302281
7831 Garage Door Prop Invoice 11/27/2024 Steel Garage Door Prop for Training 001-506-522-45-35-00 4,006.78

34.37IMS ALLIANCE 24-034311878
24-3166 Passport Name & Locker Tags, Mount ( Invoice 12/12/2024 Passport Name & Locker Tags, Mount ( 001-504-522-20-31-01 34.37

119.71ISA QUEVEDO 24-034322315
INV12597 Per Diem Reimbursement (WAPELRA)  Invoice 10/10/2024 Per Diem Reimbursement (WAPELRA)  001-503-522-10-43-00 119.71

1,300.35JUSTIN SWIFT 24-034332382
INV12604 Per Diem OperaƟve IQ Engage Confere Invoice 12/09/2024 Per Diem OperaƟve IQ Engage Confere 001-507-522-45-49-02 1,300.35

1,776.26KELSEY AYER 24-034342483
INV12610 Per Diem Reimb. (Mileage) WAPELRA 2 Invoice 10/10/2024 Per Diem Reimb. (Mileage) WAPELRA 2 001-503-522-10-43-00 136.86
INV12611 Per Diem Reimb. NEGOV Ignite Conf. 2 Invoice 10/21/2024 Per Diem Reimb. NEGOV Ignite Conf. 2 001-503-522-10-43-00 1,329.88
INV12612 Reimb. Snack & Coffee - Interview Pan Invoice 11/15/2024 Reimb. Snack & Coffee - Interview Pan 001-503-522-10-49-06 309.52
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301.00KEVIN O'BRIEN 24-034351858
INV12603 Per Diem WFCA Annual MeeƟng 2024 Invoice 12/01/2024 Per Diem WFCA Annual MeeƟng 2024 001-506-522-45-43-00 301.00

10,999.00KNIGHT DEFENCE, LLC 24-034362434
24021 NIght Vision Invoice 11/21/2024 Night Vision 001-514-522-20-31-09 10,999.00

109.00LAKE STEVENS ATHLETIC CLUB 24-034371954
71661 Monthly Gym Membership (January 20 Invoice 12/06/2024 Monthly Gym Membership (January 20 001-510-522-20-49-00 109.00

22.93LES SCHWAB WAREHOUSE CENT 24-034380339
30400602880 Metal Tubeless Valve/Re-Mount Light - Invoice 12/11/2024 Metal Tubeless Valve/Re-Mount Light - 001-513-522-20-48-01 22.93

1,689.24LOWE'S 24-034390352
978716-OBZGJT Snow Shovels for StaƟons Invoice 11/26/2024 Snow Shovels for StaƟons 001-507-522-50-35-00 186.86
979314-NKDGSQ Propane Tank Exchange (x4) Invoice 07/23/2024 Propane Tank Exchange (x4) Tote (2) 001-507-522-50-35-00 24.90

001-507-522-50-47-03 91.37
980335-NQHWQJ Stand Fan - St.73 Invoice 09/04/2024 Stand Fan - St.73 001-507-522-50-35-00 51.95
982203-OCDGVT Birch Hardwaood - St. 82 Invoice 11/27/2024 Birch Hardwaood - St. 82 001-507-522-50-48-00 27.62
985544-OAZGTG Dewalt OscillaƟng Tool - LogisƟcs Credit Memo 11/19/2024 Dewalt OscillaƟng Tool - LogisƟcs 001-507-522-50-35-00 -165.25
985757-OAZGTI Flood Light, Light Bulbs, CauƟon Tape - Invoice 11/19/2024 Flood Light, Light Bulbs, CauƟon Tape - 001-507-522-50-31-00 107.00
987415-NOAJHS Thread Adapter for Kitchen - St.31 Invoice 08/19/2024 Thread Adapter for Kitchen - St.31 001-507-522-50-48-00 4.04
990047-NULGYB Training Supplies - ST.81 Invoice 10/03/2024 Training Supplies - ST.81 001-506-522-45-31-02 23.19
993218-OBIZCQ Sink Cabinets - Shop Invoice 11/21/2024 Sink Cabinets - Shop 050-511-522-60-35-00 952.00
998725-OBIZRG Microwave - St.71 Invoice 12/23/2024 Microwave - St.71 001-507-522-50-35-00 175.64
999567-OAIZPS Dewalt OscillaƟng Tools & Cuƫng Bits- Invoice 11/14/2024 Dewalt OscillaƟng Tools & Cuƫng Bits- 001-507-522-50-35-00 209.92

466.20MARIA RICHMOND 24-034401871
INV12598 Airfare Reimbursement Tyler Conferen Invoice 12/11/2024 Airfare Reimbursement Tyler Conferen 001-503-522-10-43-00 466.20

1,578.57MATTRESS FIRM, INC 24-034412389
240147 MaƩresses for StaƟon 83 Invoice 12/10/2024 3 MaƩresses and Encasements 001-507-522-50-35-00 1,578.57

7,500.00MEDICAL EDUCATION AND TRAIN 24-034422299
000054 Pediatric Enrichmnt Course PALS Skills Invoice 12/12/2024 Pediatric Enrichmnt Course PALS Skills 001-509-522-45-49-02 7,500.00

496.19MICHAEL MCCONNELL 24-034430371
INV12607 Airfare Reimbursement CPSE Excellenc Invoice 11/25/2024 Airfare Reimbursement CPSE Excellenc 001-516-522-30-43-00 496.19

1,155.00MOBILE HEALTH RESOURCES 24-034440379
24908 Monthly EMS PaƟent Experience Surve Invoice 11/30/2024 Monthly EMS PaƟent Experience Surve 001-509-522-20-49-02 1,155.00

20,743.93MUNICIPAL EMERGENCY SERVIC 24-034450387
IN2149554 Breathing Air Compressor Service Call Invoice 11/08/2024 Breathing Air Compressor Service Call 001-504-522-20-41-01 234.01
IN2156059 SCBA Repairs (BaƩery/Cylinder/Harnes Invoice 11/20/2024 SCBA Repairs (BaƩery/Cylinder/Harnes 001-504-522-20-48-12 2,541.33
IN2169649 Matex Hose Invoice 12/13/2024 Cobra Combat AƩack Hose 2.25" 303-504-594-20-64-00 17,968.59

563.24NORTHWEST PROPANE LLC 24-034462358
U0269202 OnSite Mobile Propane Delivery (217.5 Invoice 12/10/2024 OnSite Mobile Propane Delivery (217.5 001-507-522-50-47-03 563.24
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39,415.78OAC SERVICES, INC. 24-034472333
150084 Professional Srvc Design Build/CM Lab Invoice 12/11/2024 Professional Srvc Design Build/CM Lab 300-507-594-50-62-32 15,593.88

Professional Srvc Design Build/CM Lab 300-507-594-50-62-81 12,266.90
150118 Professional Services CM Labor/Cntrn Invoice 12/12/2024 Professional Services CM Labor - ST31 300-507-594-50-62-00 8,855.00

Professional Services CM Labor - ST83 300-507-594-50-62-83 2,700.00

844.07ODP BUSINESS SOLUTIONS, LLC 24-034482252
395471259001 HP Ink 4pk Color/Blk, Ltr Folder Manila Invoice 12/02/2024 HP Ink 4pk Color/Blk, Ltr Folder Manila 001-502-522-10-31-00 102.13
395604995001 HP Toner Color/Black 206A 4pk Invoice 12/03/2024 HP Toner Color/Black 206A 4pk 001-502-522-10-31-00 410.80
395605000001 Refil Lead 9mm 2pk, Mechanical Penci Invoice 12/03/2024 Refil Lead 9mm 2pk, Mechanical Penci 001-502-522-10-31-00 23.54
398138679001 Copy Paper 10RM (x4) - Training  Invoice 12/03/2024 Copy Paper 10RM (x4) - Training  001-502-522-10-31-00 212.24
398452002001 Paper Pads 12, Stamp Book pk20 (x2) - Invoice 11/26/2024 Paper Pads 12, Stamp Book pk20 (x2) - 001-502-522-10-31-00 36.06
401892680001 Heavy 3 Hole Punch Deluxe - Training A Invoice 12/05/2024 Heavy 3 Hole Punch Deluxe - Training A 001-502-522-10-35-00 25.30
401893583001 Binding Covers 1' 10pk Blk - Training Ad Invoice 12/06/2024 Binding Covers 1' 10pk Blk - Training Ad 001-502-522-10-31-00 34.00

4,321.00OTTO ROSENAU & ASSOCIATES, 24-034492332
91644 Professional Srvc(Struc/Engn/Test/Insp Invoice 12/13/2024 Professional Srvc(Struc/Engn/Test/Insp 300-507-594-50-62-00 4,321.00

1,492.62PETROCARD, INC. 24-034500466
C625189 OnSite Mobile Fueling Service - ST 71, Invoice 12/05/2024 OnSite Mobile Fueling Service - ST 71, 001-504-522-20-32-00 746.31

001-509-522-20-32-00 746.31

1,157.07PR LIFTING LLC 24-034511617
37553 Exercise equipment for StaƟon 31 Invoice 11/30/2024 Exercise equipment for StaƟon 31 001-510-522-20-35-01 1,157.07

28.00REHN & ASSOCIATES 24-034521533
INV-00205817 COBRA Rights NoƟce LeƩer (x1) Invoice 11/30/2024 COBRA Rights NoƟce LeƩer (x1) 001-502-522-10-41-01 28.00

40,890.22RICE FERGUS MILLER, INC. 24-034530499
2020053.00-041 Cap. FaciliƟes Planning (Schmtc/Dedign Invoice 11/15/2024 Cap. FaciliƟes Planning (Schmtc/Dedign 300-507-594-50-62-83 16,877.75
2020053.00-042 Cap. FaciliƟes Planning (Design/Seismi Invoice 12/10/2024 Cap. FaciliƟes Planning (Design/Seismi 300-507-594-50-62-83 6,244.97
2022072.00-022 Cap. FaciliƟes Planning - Shop AddiƟon Invoice 12/13/2024 Cap. FaciliƟes Planning - Shop AddiƟon 300-507-594-50-62-00 17,767.50

220.00RICK EDWARDS 24-034541995
INV12605 Per Diem Reimbursement WFCA 2024 Invoice 11/23/2024 Per Diem Reimbursement WFCA 2024 001-506-522-45-43-00 220.00

94.72RICOH USA, INC. 24-034550501
5070619078 Copier Machine Usage - ST 74/LogisƟc Invoice 12/09/2024 Copier Machine Usage - ST 74/LogisƟc 001-502-522-10-31-00 94.72

14,109.25SEA-WESTERN INC 24-034561921
INV37594 15 SCBA Fit Test Mask adapters Invoice 11/25/2024 15 SCBA Fit Test Mask adapters 001-504-522-20-31-03 842.91
INV37816 Elkhart Brass Gate Valve (x3)  Invoice 12/09/2024 Elkhart Brass Gate Valve (x3)  001-504-522-20-35-00 1,716.32
SO30040 PPE Gear Dryers Invoice 12/10/2024 PPE Training Gear Dryers 001-506-522-45-35-00 5,775.01
SO30041 PPE Gear Dryers Invoice 12/10/2024 PPE Training Gear Dryers 001-506-522-45-35-00 5,775.01

6,209.65SIMPLE BOX EVERETT, LLC 24-034572478
13632 20' Conex Box for StaƟon 83 Invoice 12/03/2024 20' Conex Box for StaƟon 83 001-506-522-45-35-00 6,209.65

1,498.89SKY POWER WASH 24-034582273
6476 Roof & GuƩer Cleaning Service - ST83 Invoice 12/05/2024 Roof & GuƩer Cleaning Service - ST83 001-507-522-50-48-00 1,498.89
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12,500.00SNOHOMISH COUNTY FIRE DISTR 24-034590520
24.36 RLB ILA Facility Site Rental - 2nd Half JU Invoice 12/13/2024 RLB ILA Facility Site Rental - 2nd Half JU 001-506-522-45-45-00 12,500.00

540.00SNOHOMISH COUNTY PLANNING 24-034601550
I000658393 ILA Fire InvesƟgaƟon Services (Case 20 Invoice 12/13/2024 ILA Fire InvesƟgaƟon Services (Case 20 001-505-522-30-41-00 540.00

199,948.40SNOHOMISH REGIONAL FIRE & R 24-034611536
FIRE-12/13/2024 Apparatus Fleet Maintenance Services Invoice 12/13/2024 Apparatus Fleet Maintenance - EMS Un 001-509-522-20-48-01 38,010.39

Apparatus Fleet Maintenance - Suppre 001-513-522-20-48-01 161,938.01

256.00SNOHOMISH REGIONAL FIRE & R 24-034621536
ECFSS-12/13/2024 Apparatus Fleet Maintenance Services Invoice 12/13/2024 Apparatus Fleet Maintenance - ECFSS U 050-511-522-60-31-02 256.00

11,728.00SNURE LAW OFFICE, PSC 24-034630567
NOV2024 Monthly AƩorney Services (November Invoice 12/11/2024 Monthly AƩorney Services (November 001-512-522-10-41-03 11,728.00

721.33SPRAGUE PEST SOLUTIONS 24-034642057
5653257 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 73 Invoice 12/09/2024 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 73 001-507-522-50-41-00 121.01
5653258 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 82 Invoice 12/07/2024 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 82 001-507-522-50-41-00 120.02
5653259 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 83 Invoice 12/07/2024 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 83 001-507-522-50-41-00 120.02
5653260 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 81 Invoice 12/07/2024 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 81 001-507-522-50-41-00 120.02
5653265 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 32 Invoice 12/07/2024 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 32 001-507-522-50-41-00 120.13
5653266 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 31 Invoice 12/07/2024 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 31 001-507-522-50-41-00 120.13

7,119.85SUBMERSIBLE SYSTEMS, INC. 24-034652182
0172662-IN New Spare Air units Invoice 11/26/2024 New Spare Air units and large volume c 001-514-522-20-31-09 7,119.85

3,681.39SUPERIOR SEPTIC SERVICE, LLC 24-034662415
22503008 SepƟc Tank Maint.(Pumped 1720gl/Tan Invoice 11/27/2024 SepƟc Tank Maint.(Pumped 1720gl/Tan 001-507-522-50-48-00 1,305.80
22537682 SepƟc Tank Maint. (Pumped 1000gl/75 Invoice 12/09/2024 SepƟc Tank Maint. (Pumped 1000gl/75 001-507-522-50-48-00 1,246.04
22556126 SepƟc Tank Maint. (Pumped 1000gl) - S Invoice 12/13/2024 SepƟc Tank Maint. (Pumped 1000gl) - S 001-507-522-50-48-00 1,129.55

11,463.53SYSTEMS DESIGN WEST, LLC 24-034670587
20242356 EMS Transport Billing Monthly Services Invoice 12/10/2024 EMS Transport Billing Monthly Services 001-509-522-20-41-05 11,463.53

147.31TACTRON, INC. 24-034681666
24-868 Helmet Side Shield 3MRHS Sewn Recta Invoice 08/28/2024 Helmet Side Shield 3MRHS Sewn Recta 001-504-522-20-48-11 147.31

896.58TK ELEVATOR CORPORATION 24-034691624
3008215430 Elevator Maintenance (DEC/JAN'25/FE Invoice 12/01/2024 Elevator Maintenance  - Admin Bldg 001-507-522-50-48-00 896.58

213.34TOWN & COUNTRY TRACTOR INC 24-034700603
208120 Chain Saw Sharpening Service (x13) - A Invoice 11/13/2024 Chain Saw Sharpening Service (x13) - A 001-506-522-45-49-23 213.34

1,157.06TYLER COMPTON 24-034710613
INV12600 TuiƟon Reimb. (Fall 2024- 8/12-1201/2 Invoice 12/06/2024 TuiƟon Reimb. (Fall 2024- 8/12-1201/2 001-506-522-45-49-10 1,157.06

33.72UNITED PARCEL SERVICE 24-034720622
000042W7X8474 Freight Charges (Shop) Invoice 11/23/2024 Freight Charges (Shop) 050-511-522-60-34-01 33.72
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42,121.56US BANK 24-034730624
USBANK-NOV24 District Credit Card Charges - NOVEMB Invoice 11/25/2024 Airport Parking at SeaTac-OIQ Conf(Ra 001-507-522-50-43-00 148.00

APC BaƩery - Schneider Electric 001-513-522-10-35-00 241.70
Apparatus Placards (Ardor PrinƟng) 001-513-522-20-48-01 80.93
Banquet InvitaƟons (Canva) 001-502-522-10-49-07 105.00
BARS Cash Webinar RegistraƟon - Ruiz 001-503-522-45-49-02 125.00
Bear Claw knife with Sheath x 24 (CRKT 001-514-522-20-35-04 1,785.41
Belt Buckle Screws - Ace 001-504-522-20-31-07 21.84
Block Training Midwest Fasteners (McD 001-506-522-45-35-00 9.14
Block Training Prep and Set Up (Home 001-506-522-45-35-00 205.18
Block Training Supplies (Home Depot) 001-506-522-45-35-00 212.25
Block Trn Midwest Fasteners & Poly Fil 001-506-522-45-35-00 111.45
Calendar Wiz Monthly Payment 001-513-522-10-49-04 29.00
Car Fire Blankets-Darley 001-504-522-20-35-00 3,709.20
Car Fire Blankets-Darley(addiƟonal cha 001-504-522-20-35-00 9.31
Chair for LogisƟcs (Tim) (Costco) 001-507-522-50-31-00 161.76
Checks for A/P 1,000 (Tyler Business Fo 001-502-522-10-31-00 164.10
Checks for A/P 4,000 (Tyler Business Fo 001-502-522-10-31-00 957.05
Class 24-02 Recruit Guidon Flag (Etsy) 001-506-522-45-31-03 38.24
Coffee & Snacks BaƩalion Chiefs Mtg(S 001-504-522-20-31-01 61.02
Coffee for Leadership MeeƟng (Starbuc 001-502-522-10-49-06 43.76
CommendaƟons for banquet 2025 (Eag 001-502-522-10-49-07 624.05
Custom Embroidery for coat in shop (S 050-511-522-60-31-01 17.49
Dewalt 20V Cordless 21 Degree Nailer 001-506-522-45-35-00 326.81
Diesel Fuel for Surplus Vehicle (Chevro 001-507-522-50-47-03 9.00
Dispoabale Plates, Lysol Wipes (Costco 001-507-522-50-31-00 25.95
EMS Offsite Planning MeeƟng - First&U 001-509-522-20-49-04 134.80
Exit Light BaƩery-StaƟon 82 001-507-522-50-48-00 31.37
Fall Comex Dinner-Andreas Keller 001-506-522-45-43-00 849.83
Fall Comex Dinner-VisconƟ's Italian 11/ 001-506-522-45-43-00 1,309.98
Fall Commex Supplies - Target 001-502-522-10-49-06 79.75
FDIC Int'l Conference RegistraƟon 2025 001-506-522-45-49-02 652.00
Fire Inspector Boot Camp RegistraƟon- 001-505-522-45-49-02 450.00
Fruit Snacks for Fall Harvest - Target 001-515-522-30-31-01 24.97
FTA Decon Shamp & Body Wash - REFU 001-506-522-45-49-23 -395.00
FTA Decon Shamp & Body Wash - REFU 001-506-522-45-49-23 -985.99
FTA Decon Shamp & Body Wash(Elavat 001-506-522-45-49-23 985.99
FTA Decon Shamp & Body Wash(Elevat 001-506-522-45-49-23 1,138.96
Gatorade Thirst Quencher 96 ct - ST 31 001-504-522-20-31-01 123.58
Gatorade Thirst Quencher 96 ct-ST 82- 001-504-522-20-31-01 123.47
General Purpose Wheel Chocks-E31-(Ju 001-504-522-20-35-00 179.51
Glacier West Storage H81  001-507-522-50-45-00 156.00
Government Jobs-AP/AR Specialist Pos 001-502-522-10-44-00 125.00
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USBANK-NOV24 District Credit Card Charges - NOVEMB Invoice 11/25/2024 Harvest Fest Candy & other events 001-515-522-30-31-01 159.92
Heart Code PALS x 1 (Shop CPR) 001-509-522-45-49-02 183.79
Heart Code PALS x 2 (Shop CPR) 001-509-522-45-49-02 367.58
High Visibility Jackets for Shop x 8 050-511-522-60-31-01 995.56
Hood Class RegistraƟon - Dahl 001-505-522-45-49-02 195.00
Hood Class RegistraƟon - LeDuc 001-505-522-45-49-02 195.00
Hood Class RegistraƟon - Schwartz 001-505-522-45-49-02 195.00
Hood Class RegistraƟon - Stupey 001-505-522-45-49-02 195.00
Hood Class RegistraƟon-Bowen 001-505-522-45-49-02 195.00
Hotel for FDIC 2025-T Compton (Marri 001-506-522-45-43-00 2,914.47
Hotel for FDIC in April 2025-Joe Basta 001-506-522-45-43-00 2,966.07
Hotel for WFCA O'Brien (The Davenpor 001-506-522-45-43-00 641.03
Hotel for WFCA-REFUND-Hotel Indigo 001-502-522-10-41-01 -131.80
Hotel OIQ Conference-MarrioƩ(Rasmu 001-507-522-50-43-00 636.18
Hotel WA State Assoc of Fire Marshals- 001-505-522-30-43-00 122.54
Huddle Room Monitor (Costco) 001-513-522-10-35-00 393.47
Internet for Apartment in Ellensburg-S 001-506-522-45-49-37 178.93
Joint Agency Lunch w/South County - E 001-502-522-10-49-06 56.23
Kirkland BoƩled Water for ST 31 (Costc 001-504-522-20-31-01 481.35
Lake Stevens November Chamber Lunc 001-502-522-10-49-06 50.00
Lake Stevens November Chamber Lunc 001-502-522-10-49-06 60.00
Lake Stvns Best Storage C54 and C60 001-507-522-50-45-00 150.00
LaminaƟng Film - GIS - LaminaƟon Dep 001-516-522-30-31-00 229.48
Levitan PracƟcal Airway Course-HIS Ce 001-509-522-45-49-02 2,295.00
Light Switch for ST 77 (Lowe's) 001-507-522-50-48-00 6.32
Liquid IV HydraƟon for ST 31 (Costco) 001-504-522-20-31-01 299.90
Loader Rental REFUND (Sound Equipm 001-506-522-45-35-00 -190.95
LogisƟcs Supplies - REFUND (Home De 001-507-522-50-35-00 -74.90
LogisƟcs Supplies (Home Depot) 001-507-522-50-35-00 111.25
Lotus Tech Pack x 10 (CMC PRO) 001-514-522-20-35-04 2,286.46
Lunch FF/PM Lateral Interviews (Ixtapa 001-503-522-10-49-06 26.93
Lunch for FF/PM Chief's Interviews (Th 001-503-522-10-49-06 189.66
Lunch Lateral FF Interviews (Maltby Piz 001-503-522-10-49-06 163.47
Mastering Fireground Command x 8 - A 001-506-522-45-34-00 691.44
MasterPark at SeaTac (O'Brien) 001-506-522-45-43-00 87.49
Material for block training at RLB (Lowe 001-506-522-45-31-03 556.63
Mens Coat for Awards (Coastal) 001-502-522-10-49-07 187.85
Met 7/16x1-3/4In CON for Training(Low001-506-522-45-49-23 92.88
MicrosoŌ 365 monthly subscripƟon ch 001-513-522-10-49-04 15.32
Misc Office Supplies-Training- (McDani 001-506-522-45-31-03 19.64
Misc Training Supplies-BINS (Home De 001-506-522-45-35-00 221.35
Monitor for OFM office (Costco) 001-507-522-50-35-00 393.47
Monroe November Chamber Luncheon 001-502-522-10-49-06 112.00
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USBANK-NOV24 District Credit Card Charges - NOVEMB Invoice 11/25/2024 Monroe Rotary Dues 001-502-522-10-49-01 100.00
MRSC Rosters 001-502-522-10-49-01 135.00
NASP Membership - McConnell 001-510-522-20-49-01 195.00
NeoGov Hotel REFUND (Harrah's) 001-503-522-10-43-00 -241.73
OIQ Conference-Reece-MarrioƩ 001-507-522-50-43-00 636.18
Parking Receipt from Harborview-man 001-509-522-20-49-04 4.00
Petzl Bucket 30 Rope Bag-Yellow(GME 001-514-522-20-35-04 153.05
Propane $3.45/gallon (Chevron) 001-504-522-20-32-00 39.53
Removal of Old Paint (Sno County Publ 001-507-522-50-31-00 10.00
Screen Connect License 001-513-522-10-49-04 2,087.35
Sheathing Panels x 68 (Home Depot) 001-506-522-45-31-03 1,167.81
Shield-WEB 4" Passport (Conway Shiel 001-505-522-30-35-00 95.73
Shockproof Case for iPad x 2 (Amazon) 050-511-522-60-34-01 53.80
Silverware for LogisƟcs (Walmart) 001-507-522-50-31-00 46.46
Sky Valley November Chamber MeeƟn 001-502-522-10-49-06 30.00
Small Tools for E82 - REFUND (911 Eme 001-507-522-50-35-00 -45.98
Small Tools for E82 (911 Emergency Su 001-504-522-20-35-00 81.09
Snacks & Coffee for hiring commiƩee m 001-504-522-20-31-01 35.42
Snacks for lateral FF/PM Interviews (Sa 001-503-522-10-49-06 27.34
Snacks for Leadership Mtg @ 31 (Costc 001-502-522-10-49-06 95.64
Snacks for recruiƟng commiƩee works 001-504-522-20-31-01 26.35
Snacks for Run Review - QFC 001-509-522-20-49-04 16.75
Sno-Isle Commissioner Dinner we host 001-501-522-10-49-04 5.47
Sno-Isle Commissioner Dinner we host 001-501-522-10-49-04 20.57
Sno-Isle Commissioner Dinner we host 001-501-522-10-49-04 88.92
Sno-Isle Commissioner Dinner we host 001-501-522-10-49-04 239.62
Survey Monkey Annual Plan 001-502-522-10-41-01 510.59
Training Class / Test Prep - Quevedo (H 001-503-522-45-49-02 1,310.00
Training trailer Halligans (Two Devils To 001-506-522-45-35-00 646.00
Tulalip Resort Refund 001-506-522-45-43-00 -411.96
TV Purchase to Replace Damaged TV (C 001-507-522-50-35-00 513.70
UƟlity Harness (CMC) 001-504-522-20-35-00 126.24
Vehicle Chrgr CA Energy CerƟfied (49e 001-504-522-20-31-01 414.95
WA DOL - Spartan E2401 001-502-522-10-49-06 63.50
Water Can Parts (Fire Safety Supply) 001-504-522-20-48-02 447.01
Water Cooler Rental (Crystal) 050-511-522-60-31-04 94.29
WSP Background Check 001-503-522-10-49-06 11.00
WSP Background Checks 001-503-522-10-49-06 55.00
WSP Background Checks 001-503-522-10-49-06 110.00

1,312.80VENDNOVATION, LLC 24-034742094
2024-002957 EMS Dispeser Annual SoŌware Licn Rn Invoice 12/09/2024 EMS Dispeser Annual SoŌware Licn Rn 001-509-522-20-49-02 1,312.80
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15.25VERIZON WIRELESS SERVICES LLC 24-034750633
9978788881 District Cell Phones Invoice 11/15/2024 District Cell Phones - Fire 001-513-522-10-42-00 15.25

71.08VESTIS 24-034760040
6560488691 Shop Supplies/Uniform Rental/Laundry Invoice 12/12/2024 Shop Supplies/Uniform Rental/Laundry 050-511-522-60-41-04 71.08

900.80WAVE 24-034770651
129266301-0011202 Fiber OpƟc ConnecƟon - ST 72 Invoice 12/16/2024 Fiber OpƟc ConnecƟon - ST 72 001-513-522-50-42-01 900.80

8,023.39WAVE 24-034780651
132631801-0011202 Fiber OpƟc ConnecƟon - County (Rocke Invoice 12/01/2024 Fiber OpƟc ConnecƟon & Cable/TV Ser 001-513-522-50-42-01 8,023.39

742,240.59Total Payment Amount:Total Claims: 86
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12/18/2024

Fund: General Fund #001

Snohomish Regional Fire and Rescue
Claims Voucher Summary Page 1 of 3

We the undersigned Board of Directors of the above-named governmental unit do hereby cer fy that the merchandise  
or services hereina er specified have been received and that the vouchers iden fied below are approved for payment.

Date: ____________________ Signatures:

Voucher Payee/Claimant Amount
1099

Default

24-03393 385.00ACROSS THE STREET PRODUCTIONS
24-03394 179.08ALL BATTERY SALES AND SERVICE
24-03395 6,584.94AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC
24-03396 339.89APPLIANCE MECHANIC
24-03397 530.21AT&T MOBILITY - CC
24-03398 23,149.97AXTHELM CONSTRUCTION, INC.
24-03399 3,794.13BOUND TREE MEDICAL, LLC
24-03400 13.00BRANDON FAIRHURST
24-03401 932.40BRANDON VARGAS
24-03402 170,531.40BRAUN NORTHWEST INC
24-03403 118.14CAMERON MAIN
24-03404 1,326.31CANON FINANCIAL SERVICES INC
24-03405 2,177.06CDW GOVERNMENT LLC
24-03406 1,526.50CENTRAL PARK APARTMENTS ON HELENA LLC
24-03407 532.06CENTRAL WELDING SUPPLY
24-03408 629.30CHRISTENSEN, INC
24-03409 538.26CITY OF MONROE
24-03410 163.46CITY OF MONROE
24-03411 799.17CITY OF MONROE
24-03412 37.28CITY OF MONROE
24-03413 749.98COMCAST
24-03414 1,537.00CONCENTRA MEDICAL CENTERS
24-03415 2,190.80COURIERWEST
24-03416 12,969.17CRESSY DOOR COMPANY, INC
24-03417 333.01CROSS VALLEY WATER DISTRICT
24-03418 1,472.84CROWN FIRE PROTECTION
24-03419 4,057.08DONNA BRESKE & ASSOCIATES, LLC
24-03420 287.95EAGLE ENGRAVING, INC.
24-03421 11,380.00EAST COAST RESCUE SOLUTIONS
24-03422 10.22ELECTRONIC BUSINESS MACHINES
24-03423 6,042.21ELITE PUBLIC SAFETY CONSULTING

255,317.82
255,317.82

Page Total
Cumulative Total
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12/18/2024

Fund: General Fund #001

Snohomish Regional Fire and Rescue
Claims Voucher Summary Page 2 of 3

We the undersigned Board of Directors of the above-named governmental unit do hereby cer fy that the merchandise  
or services hereina er specified have been received and that the vouchers iden fied below are approved for payment.

Date: ____________________ Signatures:

Voucher Payee/Claimant Amount
1099

Default

24-03424 824.97ELSA SEXTON
24-03425 1,026.61FASTFIELDFORMS